2021-2022 SBRC Administrative Cost Request - Lied Center (Bremwood) Consortium
Criteria A
Special Education Director (.67 FTE)

Lied Center FY21. Administrator Salary without FICA/IPERS
Students Attending the Lied Center as of October 31, 2020

Total SBRC Special Ed Administrative Cost per student (rounded)

School

BCLUW

Cedar Falls

Charles City
Clarksville

Denver

Dike-New Hartford
East Buchanan
Eldora-New Providence
Gladbrook Reinbeck
Grundy Center
Hudson
Independence
Jesup

North Fayette Valley
North Butler
Oelwein

Sumner Fredericksburg
Tripoli

Union

Wapsie Valley
Waterloo
Waverly-Shell Rock
West Delaware

Students

1.00
1.00
3.64
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.76
2.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
6.00
9.78
2.00
45.18

Salary

$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$5,397.97
$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$4,092.97
$2,965.92
$1,482.96
$1,482.96
$4,448.88
$1,482.96
$8,897.76
$14,503.35
$2,965.92
$67,000.13

$113.45
$113.45
$412.95
$113.45
$113.45
$113.45
$113.45
$113.45
$113.45
$113.45
$113.45
$113.45
$113.45
$113.45
$313.11
$226.89
$113.45
$113.45
$340.34
$113.45
$680.68
$1,109.51
$226.89
$5,125.57

$67,000.00

45.18
$1,736.39

IPERS

$139.99
$139.99
$509.57
$139.99
$139.99
$139.99
$139.99
$139.99
$139.99
$139.99
$139.99
$139.99
$139.99
$139.99
$386.38
$279.98
$139.99
$139.99
$419.97
$139.99
$839.95
$1,369.12
$279.98
$6,324.79

SBRC Request

$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$6,320.48
$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$4,792.45
$3,472.79
$1,736.39
$1,736.39
$5,209.18
$1,736.39
$10,418.37
$16,981.94
$3,472.79
$78,450.30



