2021-2022 SBRC Administrative Cost Request - Lied Center (Bremwood) Consortium Criteria A

Special Education Director (.67 FTE)

Lied Center FY21. Administrator Salary without FICA/IPERS	\$67,000.00
Students Attending the Lied Center as of October 31, 2020	45.18
Total SBRC Special Ed Administrative Cost per student (rounded)	\$1,736.39

<u>School</u>	<u>Students</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>FICA</u>	<u>IPERS</u>	SBRC Request
BCLUW	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Cedar Falls	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Charles City	3.64	\$5,397.97	\$412.95	\$509.57	\$6,320.48
Clarksville	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Denver	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Dike-New Hartford	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
East Buchanan	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Eldora-New Providence	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Gladbrook Reinbeck	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Grundy Center	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Hudson	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Independence	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Jesup	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
North Fayette Valley	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
North Butler	2.76	\$4,092.97	\$313.11	\$386.38	\$4,792.45
Oelwein	2.00	\$2,965.92	\$226.89	\$279.98	\$3,472.79
Sumner Fredericksburg	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Tripoli	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Union	3.00	\$4,448.88	\$340.34	\$419.97	\$5,209.18
Wapsie Valley	1.00	\$1,482.96	\$113.45	\$139.99	\$1,736.39
Waterloo	6.00	\$8,897.76	\$680.68	\$839.95	\$10,418.37
Waverly-Shell Rock	9.78	\$14,503.35	\$1,109.51	\$1,369.12	\$16,981.94
West Delaware	2.00	\$2,965.92	\$226.89	\$279.98	\$3,472.79
	45.18	\$67,000.13	\$5,125.57	\$6,324.79	\$78,450.30